Name
2MCALL
AW3-CP
AW4-Sp
BLUE-1
BLUE-2
BLUE-2
BLUE-3
BLUE-3
BLUE-4
CAL CM1
CAL CM2
CAL CM3
CALA/G1
CALA/G2
CALA/G3
CALABA
CARA-2
DCS-22
EQUINE
FRS 01
FRS 02
FRS 03
FRS 04
FRS 07
INPUT
K6CPT 1
K6CPT 2
KNX
KWL 22
KwWO037
LAC A2G
LAC A2G
LACRIC
LAFDA2G
LAUS MW
LAUS PV
MBU-X
MRCA 7
MRCA D
N6FDR
NBEMS
OESNET1
OESNET2

Channel
26
36
37
77
20
76
14
75
74
58
57

123
122
25

19
110

61
111
112
125
63
64
126
30
67
66

Description

National Calling Freq.

Arson Watch 3 - Castro Peak

Arson Watch 4 - Saddle Peak

LACOFD - 21 (South Co. & Catalina)
LACOFD - Alt CMD/Tac LA Basin

LACoFD - Blue 2 (Alt CMD/Tac LA Basin)
LACOFD Dispatch - Batt 5 (Admin)
LACOFD - Blue 3 (Batt 5 / West County)
LACOFD - Blue 4 (Countywide Admin / Alt CMD)
CALFIRE - Command 1

CALFIRE - Command 2

CAL FIRE - Command 3

CAL FIRE - Air to Ground 1

CAL FIRE - Air to Ground 2

CALFIRE - Air to Ground 3
InterOp-22 / Calabasas

Catalina Repeater - 2m

DCS - 22 Castro Peak (K6DCS)

LACo Equine?

FRS 01 - Canyon Chat

FRS 02 - Canyon Chat

FRS 03 -

FRS 04 -

FRS 07 - Former Top of the Hour

FRS 05 -

K6CPT 1 - LACDCS Countywide

K6CPT 2 - LACDCS (Mt Disappointment)
KNX (1070 AM) broadcast radio on FM
National Weather Service Malibu Marine
National Weather Service Los Angeles/Venturna
LACOFD - Air to Ground

LACOFD - Air to Ground

LACoFD RIC

Ventura Co Fire - Air to Air

LA Unified School - Mt Wilson

LA Unified School - Palos Verde

DCS - 22 / Output/Input to KEDCS **

Mt Recreation & Conservation Authority (MRCA) - Fire Tac
Mt Recreation & Conservation Authority (MRCA) - Dispatch
DCS - 10 Malibu (N 6 FDR)

Narrow Band Em Messaging System
Office of Emergency Service

Office of Emergency Service

Name
P1-OAT
P4-SAD
P8-WIL
RC-LA
RC-TOP
SFV-DK
SFV-MM
SFV570
SPLX-1
SPLX-2
SPLX-3
SPLX-A
SPLX-B
TOTH 15
U-13D
U-13D
U -14D
U-14D
U -15D
U-16D
uU-17D
U -18D
U-19D
U -20D
U-21D
U-22D
U-23D
U -24D
V- 10D
V- 10D
V- 11D
V-11D
V-12D
V-13D
V- 14D
V- 15D
V- 16D
V-17D
V-18D
V-19D
V-6D
V-7D
V-7D

Sorted by Channel Name

Channel
12
11
13
39
38
51
50
49
27
28
29
32

Description

Papa 1 - Oat Mountain

Papa 4 - Saddle Peak

Papa 8 - Mt. Wilson

Red Cross Los Angeles simplex

Red Cross Topanga simplex

San Fernando VAR - Duck Mt.

San Fernando VAR - Magic Mt

San Fernando Valley Am Radio

DCS Simplex 1 / 2m Simplex

DCS Simplex 2 / 2m Simplex

DCS Simplex 3 / 2m Simplex

DCS Splix A / Nat.Calling

DCS Splx B/ 70cm Simplex

TCEP Top of the Hour Report (GMRS 15)

LACoFD U-13 (Structure Fire - Command / Topanga)
LACOFD U-13 (Structure Fire - Command / Topanga)
LACoFD U-14D (Crew / Dozer Net)

LACOFD U-14D (Crew / Dozer Net)

LACoFD U-15D (Alt Crew / Dozer Net)

LACOFD U-16D (CMD / Tac)

LACOFD U-17D (CMD / Tac)

LACoFD U-18D (Tac - North County)

LACoFD U-19D (Command / Tac / Portable Repeater)
LACoFD U-20D (Command / Tac/ Portable Repeater)
LACoFD U-21D (Command / Tac / Portable Repeater)
LACoFD U-22D (Command / Tac / Portable Repeater)
LACoFD U-23D (Command / Tac / Portable Repeater)
LACoFD U-24 (Command / Tac / Portable Repeater)
LACoFD V-10D (Secondary Tac / Topanga)

LACoFD V-10D (Secondary Tac / Topanga)

LACoFD V-11D (Primary Tac / Topanga)

LACOFD V-11D (Primary Tac / Topanga)

LACoFD V-12D

LACoFD V-13D

LACOFD - Tac V 14D (Lifeguard - Southern Section)
LACOFD - Tac V 15D (Lifeguard - Central Section)
LACOFD - Tac V 16D (Lifeguard - Northern Section)
LACoFD V-17D (Tactical Costal Battalions - Catalina)
LACoFD V-18D (Catalina)

LACoFD V-19D (Command - Costal Battalions)
LACoFD V-6D (Tac)

LACOFD V-7D (Tac)

LACOFD V-7D (Tac)

Name
V-8D
V-8D
V-9D
V-4 DIR
V-5 DIR
V-ARES1
V-ARES2
V-ARES3
V-ARES4
V-ARESS5
V-ARES6
V-ARES7
V1DIR
V2 DIR
V3 DIR
V4 DIR
V5 DIR
VCF A2G
VENACS1
VFIRE22
VFIRE23
VFIRE24
VFIRE25
VFIRE26
W 6 DRT
WHITE1
WIN-10
WIN-11
WIN-17
WIN-42
X-BAND

Channel
23
90

113
72
71
70
69
68

73
45
44
43
46
31

Description

LACoFD V-8D (Tac)

LACOFD V-8D (Tac)

LACOFD V-9D (Tac)

LACoFD V-4 Direct (Command 4)
LACOFD V-5 (Brushfire - Command / Topanga)
Ventura ARES - Area 1 (Simi Valley)
Ventura ARES - Area 2 (Thousand Oaks)
Ventura ARES - Area 3 (Camarillo)
Ventura ARES - Area 4 (Oxnard)
Ventura ARES - Area 5 (Ojai)

Ventura ARES - Area 6 (Ventura)
Ventura ARES - Area 7 & County Wide
LACoFD V-1 Direct (Command 1)
LACoFD V-2 Direct (Command 2)
LACOFD V-3 Direct (Command 3)
LACOFD V-4 Direct (Command 4)
LACOFD V-5 (Brushfire - Command / Topanga)
Ventura Co Fire - Air 2 Ground

Ventura Co ASC - SMRA Ventura County Wide (Red Mt)
VFIRE 22 - CA Fire Intersystem

VFIRE 23 - CA Fire Intersystem

VFIRE 24 - CA Fire Intersystem

VFIRE 25 - CA Fire Intersystem

VFIRE 26 - CA Fire Intersystem

DRT Repeater System (W6DRT)
WHITE 1 - CA Fire Intersystem

WIN 10 - Loop Cyn (K6JSI)

WIN 11 - San Fernando Valley (K6JSI)
WIN 17 - Thousand Oaks (K6JSI)

WIN 42 - Bishop, CA (K6JSI)

TASMA 2m cross-band freq (#2)



Channel

35
36
37
38
39
40
43
a4

Name
KWL 22
KW037
W 6 DRT

FRS 01
FRS 02
FRS 03
FRS 04
INPUT
TOTH 15
FRS 07
P4-SAD
P1-OAT
P8-WIL
BLUE-3
V-5 DIR
V-11D
V- 10D
U-13D
LAC A2G
BLUE-2
V-4 DIR
V-7D
V-8D
U -14D
KNX
2MCALL
SPLX-1
SPLX-2
SPLX-3
NBEMS
X-BAND
SPLX-A
SPLX-B

EQUINE
AW3-CP
AW4-Sp
RC-TOP
RC-LA
CARA-2
WIN-17
WIN-11

Description
National Weather Service Malibu Marine
National Weather Service Los Angeles/Venturna

DRT Repeater System (W6DRT)

FRS 01 - Canyon Chat

FRS 02 - Canyon Chat

FRS 03 -

FRS 04 -

FRS 05 -

TCEP Top of the Hour Report (GMRS 15)
FRS 07 - Former Top of the Hour

Papa 4 - Saddle Peak

Papa 1 - Oat Mountain

Papa 8 - Mt. Wilson

LACOFD Dispatch - Batt 5 (Admin)
LACOFD V-5 (Brushfire - Command / Topanga)
LACOFD V-11D (Primary Tac / Topanga)
LACOoFD V-10D (Secondary Tac / Topanga)
LACOoFD U-13 (Structure Fire - Command / Topanga)
LACOFD - Air to Ground

LACOFD - Alt CMD/Tac LA Basin

LACoFD V-4 Direct (Command 4)

LACoFD V-7D (Tac)

LACoFD V-8D (Tac)

LACoFD U-14D (Crew / Dozer Net)

KNX (1070 AM) broadcast radio on FM
National Calling Freq.

DCS Simplex 1 /2m Simplex

DCS Simplex 2 / 2m Simplex

DCS Simplex 3 / 2m Simplex

Narrow Band Em Messaging System
TASMA 2m cross-band freq (#2)

DCS Splx A / Nat.Calling

DCS Splx B / 70cm Simplex

LACo Equine?

Arson Watch 3 - Castro Peak
Arson Watch 4 - Saddle Peak
Red Cross Topanga simplex

Red Cross Los Angeles simplex
Catalina Repeater - 2m

WIN 17 - Thousand Oaks (K6JSI)

WIN 11 - San Fernando Valley (K6JSI)

Channel
45
46
49
50
51

53
54
55
56
57
58

60
61

63
64

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

Sorted by Channel Number

Name
WIN-10
WIN-42
SFV570
SFV-MM
SFV-DK

CALA/G3
CALA/G2
CALA/G1
CAL CM3
CAL CM2
CALCM1

VCF A2G
LAFDA2G

MRCA 7
MRCA D

OESNET2
OESNET1
VFIRE26
VFIRE25
VFIRE24
VFIRE23
VFIRE22
WHITE1
BLUE-4
BLUE-3
BLUE-2
BLUE-1
LACRIC
V-19D
V-18D
V-17D
V- 16D
V- 15D
V- 14D
V-13D
V-12D
V-11D
V-10D
V-9D

Description

WIN 10 - Loop Cyn (K6JSI)

WIN 42 - Bishop, CA (K6JSI)
San Fernando Valley Am Radio
San Fernando VAR - Magic Mt

San Fernando VAR - Duck Mt.

CALFIRE - Air to Ground 3
CALFIRE - Air to Ground 2
CALFIRE - Air to Ground 1
CALFIRE - Command 3
CALFIRE - Command 2

CAL FIRE - Command 1

Ventura Co Fire - Air 2 Ground

Ventura Co Fire - Air to Air

Mt Recreation & Conservation Authority (MRCA) - Fire Tac

Mt Recreation & Conservation Authority (MRCA) - Dispatch

Office of Emergency Service

Office of Emergency Service

VFIRE 26 - CA Fire Intersystem

VFIRE 25 - CA Fire Intersystem

VFIRE 24 - CA Fire Intersystem

VFIRE 23 - CA Fire Intersystem

VFIRE 22 - CA Fire Intersystem

WHITE 1 - CA Fire Intersystem

LACOFD - Blue 4 (Countywide Admin / Alt CMD)
LACOFD - Blue 3 (Batt 5 / West County)

LACOFD - Blue 2 (Alt CMD/Tac LA Basin)

LACOFD - 21 (South Co. & Catalina)

LACoFD RIC

LACoFD V-19D (Command - Costal Battalions)
LACoFD V-18D (Catalina)

LACOFD V-17D (Tactical Costal Battalions - Catalina)
LACOFD - Tac V 16D (Lifeguard - Northern Section)
LACOFD - Tac V 15D (Lifeguard - Central Section)
LACOFD - Tac V 14D (Lifeguard - Southern Section)
LACoFD V-13D

LACoFD V-12D

LACOFD V-11D (Primary Tac / Topanga)

LACoFD V-10D (Secondary Tac / Topanga)

LACOFD V-9D (Tac)

Channel
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

125
126
127

Name
V-8D
V-7D
V-6D
V5 DIR
V4 DIR
V3 DIR
V2 DIR
V1DIR

U -24D
U-23D
uU-22D
U-21D
U - 20D
U-19D
U -18D
U-17D
U - 16D
U - 15D
U -14D
U-13D
LAC A2G
LAUS MW
LAUS PV
VENACS1
V-ARES7
V-ARES6
V-ARESS
V-ARES4
V-ARES3
V-ARES2
V-ARES1
CALABA
K6CPT 2
K6CPT 1

MBU-X
N6FDR
DCS-22

Description

LACoFD V-8D (Tac)

LACOFD V-7D (Tac)

LACOFD V-6D (Tac)

LACOFD V-5 (Brushfire - Command / Topanga)
LACoFD V-4 Direct (Command 4)

LACoFD V-3 Direct (Command 3)

LACOFD V-2 Direct (Command 2)

LACOFD V-1 Direct (Command 1)

LACoFD U-24 (Command / Tac / Portable Repeater)
LACoFD U-23D (Command / Tac / Portable Repeater)
LACoFD U-22D (Command / Tac / Portable Repeater)
LACoFD U-21D (Command / Tac / Portable Repeater)
LACoFD U-20D (Command / Tac / Portable Repeater)
LACoFD U-19D (Command / Tac / Portable Repeater)
LACoFD U-18D (Tac - North County)

LACOFD U-17D (CMD / Tac)

LACOFD U-16D (CMD / Tac)

LACOFD U-15D (Alt Crew / Dozer Net)

LACoFD U-14D (Crew / Dozer Net)

LACoFD U-13 (Structure Fire - Command / Topanga)
LACoFD - Air to Ground

LA Unified School - Mt Wilson

LA Unified School - Palos Verde

Ventura Co ASC - SMRA Ventura County Wide (Red Mt)
Ventura ARES - Area 7 & County Wide

Ventura ARES - Area 6 (Ventura)

Ventura ARES - Area 5 (Ojai)

Ventura ARES - Area 4 (Oxnard)

Ventura ARES - Area 3 (Camarillo)

Ventura ARES - Area 2 (Thousand Oaks)

Ventura ARES - Area 1 (Simi Valley)

InterOp-22 / Calabasas

K6CPT 2 - LACDCS (Mt Disappointment)

K6CPT 1 - LACDCS Countywide

DCS - 22 / Output/Input to K6DCS **
DCS - 10 Malibu (N 6 FDR)
DCS - 22 Castro Peak (K6DCS)



